SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3449 OF 2008 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT S.MOKHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

PRISIM CEMENT LTD.

VE:
SARABJIT S.MOKHA &

(With appln. for expected) (With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be interim relief in terms of order passed in Civil Appeal No.686 of 2008 and connected matters.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.686 of 2008 and connected matters.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master